

BID #GL-2009-14
ROUTE 17 SIDEWALK EXTENSION
BID RECAP

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | EST. QTY. | UNIT | MARTIN LAVIERO | | PACE CONSTRUCTION | | T & S CAMINITO | |
|---------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|------|----------------|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
| 1 | Preparation of Site | 1 | LS | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 2 | Gravel Borrow | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 3 | Rock Excavation | 65 | CY | 50.00 | 3,250.00 | 70.00 | 4,550.00 | 90.00 | 5,850.00 |
| 4 | Concrete Sidewalk 4" | 3,960 | SF | 6.75 | 26,730.00 | 6.00 | 23,760.00 | 5.75 | 22,770.00 |
| 5 | Pedestrian Ramps | 2 | EA | 750.00 | 1,500.00 | 700.00 | 1,400.00 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 6 | Grading & Topsoil | 1,200 | SY | 4.00 | 4,800.00 | 4.50 | 5,400.00 | 3.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 7 | Turf Establishment | 1,200 | SY | 1.00 | 1,200.00 | 1.50 | 1,800.00 | 1.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 8 | Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing | 40 | LF | 6.00 | 240.00 | 10.00 | 400.00 | 6.00 | 240.00 |
| 9 | Sedimentation Control Fence | 250 | LF | 2.00 | 500.00 | 4.00 | 1,000.00 | 2.00 | 500.00 |
| 10 | Removal of Pavement | 105 | SY | 5.00 | 525.00 | 9.00 | 945.00 | 3.00 | 315.00 |
| 11 | Permanent Driveway Repairs | 125 | SY | 35.00 | 4,375.00 | 40.00 | 5,000.00 | 30.00 | 3,750.00 |
| 12 | Tree Protection Trench | 120 | LF | 10.00 | 1,200.00 | 8.00 | 960.00 | 10.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 13 | Maintenance/Protection of Traffic | 1 | LS | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 14 | Trafficperson (Police Officer) | 1 | LS | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 15 | Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger) | 24 | HR | 35.00 | 840.00 | 40.00 | 960.00 | 20.00 | 480.00 |
| 16 | HDPE Pipe 12" | 14 | LF | 20.00 | 280.00 | 80.00 | 1,120.00 | 20.00 | 280.00 |
| 17 | HDPE Culvert End 12" | 1 | EA | 350.00 | 350.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 200.00 | 200.00 |
| 18 | Modified Riprap | 7 | SY | 30.00 | 210.00 | 60.00 | 420.00 | 42.00 | 294.00 |
| 19 | Adjust Gate Box | 2 | EA | 50.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 400.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 |
| TOTAL OF BID | | | | | <u><u>56,100.00</u></u> | | <u><u>59,965.00</u></u> | | <u><u>50,079.00</u></u> |